504049934 10/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4096596

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
SUN OK SYNN			04/30/2014		
AUDREY HAN			04/30/2014		
TAO LIN			04/03/2014		
YANG CHUNYAN			04/03/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	1	INTERNATIONAL, INC.			
Street Address:	13131 E	AST 166TH STREET			
City:	CERRIT	OS			
State/Country:	CALIFOF	RNIA			
Postal Code:	90703				
Property Type Application Number:	1.		-		
	14				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (6	4744460 602)495-2625			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (6 e sent to t	4744460 602)495-2625 t he e-mail address first; if that is un			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (6 e sent to t provided;	4744460 602)495-2625			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 60 cr	4744460 602)495-2625 t he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 022625824 mcmorrow@jsslaw.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 cr M	4744460 602)495-2625 t he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 022625824 mcmorrow@jsslaw.com IICHAEL K. KELLY	nt via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (6 e sent to t brovided; 6 Cr M O	4744460 602)495-2625 t he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 022625824 mcmorrow@jsslaw.com IICHAEL K. KELLY ONE E. WASHINGTON STREET, SUIT	n t via US Mail. ™E 1900		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 6 Cr Cr 0 JI	4744460 602)495-2625 t he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 022625824 mcmorrow@jsslaw.com IICHAEL K. KELLY	n t via US Mail. ™E 1900		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (6 e sent to t brovided; 6 cr M O JI P	4744460 602)495-2625 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 022625824 mcmorrow@jsslaw.com IICHAEL K. KELLY DNE E. WASHINGTON STREET, SUIT ENNINGS, STROUSS & SALMON, PL	n t via US Mail. ™E 1900		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (6 e sent to t brovided; 6 cr M O JI P	4744460 602)495-2625 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 022625824 mcmorrow@jsslaw.com IICHAEL K. KELLY INE E. WASHINGTON STREET, SUIT ENNINGS, STROUSS & SALMON, PL HOENIX, ARIZONA 85004	n t via US Mail. ™E 1900		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (6 e sent to t brovided; 6 cr M O JI P	4744460 602)495-2625 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 022625824 mcmorrow@jsslaw.com IICHAEL K. KELLY NE E. WASHINGTON STREET, SUIT ENNINGS, STROUSS & SALMON, PL HOENIX, ARIZONA 85004 65439-2	n t via US Mail. ™E 1900		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (6 e sent to t brovided; 6 cr M O JI P	4744460 602)495-2625 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 022625824 mcmorrow@jsslaw.com IICHAEL K. KELLY NE E. WASHINGTON STREET, SUIT ENNINGS, STROUSS & SALMON, PL HOENIX, ARIZONA 85004 65439-2 MICHAEL K. KELLY	n t via US Mail. ™E 1900		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (6 e sent to t brovided; 6 cr M O JI P	4744460 602)495-2625 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 022625824 mcmorrow@jsslaw.com IICHAEL K. KELLY NE E. WASHINGTON STREET, SUIT ENNINGS, STROUSS & SALMON, PL HOENIX, ARIZONA 85004 65439-2 MICHAEL K. KELLY /Michael K. Kelly/	n t via US Mail. ™E 1900		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (6 e sent to t brovided; 6 cr M JI P JMBER:	4744460 602)495-2625 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 022625824 mcmorrow@jsslaw.com IICHAEL K. KELLY NE E. WASHINGTON STREET, SUIT ENNINGS, STROUSS & SALMON, PL HOENIX, ARIZONA 85004 65439-2 MICHAEL K. KELLY /Michael K. Kelly/ 10/13/2016 4932#page1.tif	n t via US Mail. ™E 1900		

source=Assignment_MidwayIntl_654932#page3.tif source=Assignment_MidwayIntl_654932#page4.tif source=Assignment_MidwayIntl_654932#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

The following inventors ("Assignors") have invented certain improvements in a/an Weaveable Wig for Sewing Into a User's Hair and filed on May 5, 2014 a U.S. patent application, serial number 14/269,775, (collectively the "Invention"):

Sun Ok Synn, Fullerton, CA Audrey Han, Cypress, CA

а с 9 Ка

> MIDWAY INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("Assignee"), a corporation of California whose address is 13131 East 166th Street, Cerritos, California 90703, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained from the Invention.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby: 1) sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above-identified application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted or have granted for the Invention, and in and to any and all reissues reexaminations, extensions, or counterparts of the above-identified application, and in and to any and all reissues reexaminations, extensions, or counterparts of the above-identified application, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and foreign countries; 2) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all such Letters Patent granted upon the Invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and 3) agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the Invention.

Assignors warrant and covenant that we have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests hereby sold, assigned, and transferred and that we have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict with this Assignment. Assignors further covenant and agree that, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, we will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to the Invention, communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to the Invention and its history; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for the Invention and for vesting title to the Invention in Assignee, and in particular to perfect title to the above-identified application including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above-identified application, and any and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted or have been granted on the above-identified application, including reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or counterparts.

Assignors hereby grant to MIDWAY INTERNATIONAL, INC., or its designated representative, authority and power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation of this Assignment.

Executed this 30 day of April, 20/4 at CZIUTOS

W2/2 By:

STATE OF _____)
COUNTY OF _____)

On this _____ day of ______, 20____, before me personally appeared ______, whose identity was proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who he or she claims to be, and acknowledged that he or she signed the above/attached document.

(Notary Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC

Executed this <u>30</u> day of <u>APNIC</u>, 20/<u>Y</u>at <u>Centrifes</u>. <u>Chivy and State</u>. (City and State) By: <u>_____</u>

STATE OF _____)
COUNTY OF _____)

On this _____ day of ______, 20____, before me personally appeared

_____, whose identity was proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who he or she claims to be, and acknowledged that he or she signed the above/attached document.

(Notary Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 040010 FRAME: 0699

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
State of California County of Los Angeles County of Los Angeles On Of 2007 before me, Seong Koo Rho, Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Sund Spund Audred Ham who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske/there executed the same in his/her/there authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of			
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION			
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Association Association<			
 Attorney-in-Fact Trustec(s) Other Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate title capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary). Securely attach this document to the signed document 			

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

PATENT REEL: 040010 FRAME: 0700

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

The following employees and their employer, Shandong Haichuan Hair Arts Co., LTD., a manufacturing company located in Qingdao, China, and whose address is 8-9 FL, Zhongtianheng Business Building, 66 Nanjing Road, Qingdao, China(collectively designated as the "FACTORY") created some initial, rough, preliminary and conceptual samples for a possible weavable wig product that could be sewn into a user's hair (the "SAMPLES"). The SAMPLES were then shared with Midway International, Inc., a corporation of California whose address is 13131 East 166th Street, Cerritos, CA 90703. Midway and its employees (collectively designated as the "MIDWAY"), have, through substantial time and effort, subsequently materially improved upon and refined the SAMPLES into Midway International, Inc.'s final, marketable WVAWG products (the "MIDWAY'S WVAWG PRODUCTS"). MIDWAY intends to have the MIDWAY'S WVAWG PRODUCTS manufactured by Manufacturer. This Agreement concerns the assignment of rights, if any, in the SAMPLES that were shared with MIDWAY.

MIDWAY had expressed its intention to file one or more U.S. Patent Applications for the MIDWAY'S WVAWG PRODUCTS and requires acknowledgement from FACTORY to MIDWAY that FACTORY has and makes no claim of inventorship or of being an inventor of any part of MIDWAY'S WVAWG PRODUCTS or any inventions included in them. Shandong Haichuan Hair Arts Co., LTD.'s employees and their respective cities of residence are identified as follows:

TAOLIN	, <u>OINGDAO, CHINA</u>
(Employee I Name)	(City of Residence)
YANG CHUNYAN	, OINGDAO, CHINA
(Employee 2 Name)	(City of Residence)

Shandong Haichuan Hair Arts Co., LTD, confirms that the Individuals listed above are all of the employees of Shandong Haichuan Hair Arts Co., LTD, who had any creative or intellectual input into the creation of the initial, rough, preliminary and conceptual samples for the MIDWAY'S WVAWG PRODUCTS, and that FACTORY will benefit from any manufacture of the MIDWAY'S WVAWG PRODUCTS by Shandong Haichuan Hair Arts Co., LTD, at Midway's request.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FACTORY and the Individuals listed above hereby:

 acknowledge that MIDWAY exclusively owns the entire right, title and interest in the MIDWAY'S WVAWG PRODUCTS and all innovation and inventions included in the MIDWAY'S WVAWG PRODUCTS in the United States and any foreign countries;

 transfer and assign to MIDWAY any right, title and interest in the MIDWAY'S WVAWG PRODUCTS, if any, that FACTORY and/or the Individuals listed above may otherwise have and that MIDWAY may not currently own;

3) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all such Letters Patent granted upon the MIDWAY'S WVAWG PRODUCTS exclusively to MIDWAY, its successors and assigns, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any application filed by MIDWAY on the MIDWAY'S WVAWG PRODUCTS, and in and to any and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or counterparts of the above-identified applications, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and foreign countries

FACTORY and MIDWAY further acknowledge as follows:

4) They acknowledge that if FACTORY is not able to fulfill MIDWAY's orders for MIDWAY'S WVAWG PRODUCTS within the discussed lead time, MIDWAY may purchase the shortage quantity of MIDWAY'S WVAWG PRODUCTS from another factory after discussion with FACTORY;

5) They acknowledge that if MIDWAY's order quantities are reduced for a given month to below the production capacity discussed between MIDWAY and FACTORY, this will be considered as an authorization by MIDWAY for that particular month for the FACTORY to, after discussion with MIDWAY, use the left over production capacity to sell goods to other markets outside of the US. All of MIDWAY orders will continue to have priority over any other orders FACTORY may receive for MIDWAY'S WVAWG PRODUCTS; and

6)They acknowledge that any increase or decrease to the production capacity is to be discussed with MIDWAY first before any adjustments are made.

Page 1 of 2

55052 10000 dc2761013x.002

PATENT REEL: 040010 FRAME: 0701

FACTORY hereby grants to MIDWAY or its designated representative, authority and power to insert on this Acknowledgement and Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation of this Acknowledgement and Assignment. Shandong Haichuan Hair Arts Co., LTD, further warrants that the person signing below on behalf of Shandong Haichuan Hair Arts Co., LTD. has authority to do so, and to bind the company.

Shandong Haichuan Hair Arts Co., LTD.

Executed this <u>_3RD</u> day of	<u>APRIL</u> , 2014 at	OINGDAO, CHINA	e located)
	Ву:	270	
	Printed Name:	万志刚	

Individual 1:

Executed this <u>3RD</u> day of <u>APRIL</u> ,	20 <u>14</u> at	QINGDAO, CHINA	
		. ``	(City where signed)
	D.0	THINK	
	Ву:	<u> </u>	

Printed Name: _____ 胸琳

Individual 2:

Executed this <u>3RD</u>	day ofAPRIL	, 20 <u>14</u> at	OINGDAO, CHINA	
			中世世	(City where signed)
		Ву:	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
	~ • •		1.00 also aller	

Page 2 of 2

Printed Name: 杨春燕

55052 10000 dc2761013x.002

RECORDED: 10/13/2016